
Tuesday, June 30, 2020

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, June 30, 2020.



June 30, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, June 30, 

2020.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Health Department - Consent

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 3 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-13309 with The 

Village Project, Inc., for the provision of outreach and mental health services in the 

amount of $30,000 for a new total Agreement amount not to exceed $1,657,809 for 

the term of June 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020.

Board Report

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No 4 to Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services 

Agreement with Community Human Services for the provision of alcohol and drug 

recovery services in the amount of $4,146,908 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21, for a 

new total Agreement amount not to exceed $14,135,440 for a revised term of July 1, 

2020 through June 30, 2021.

Board Report

Amendment No 4

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute one (1) to three (3) year Mental Health Services Act Agreements for the 

provision of Mental Health services with each of the following Monterey County 

providers: 

1. Alliance on Aging (AOA) for a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an 

amount not to exceed $237,324; and

2. Community Human Services (CHS) for a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 

2021, in an amount not to exceed $825,936; and

3. Crisis Support Services of Alameda County (CSSAC) for a term of July 1, 2020 

through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $450,432; and

4. Family Services Agency of the Central Coast (FSACC) for a term of July 1, 2020 

through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $700,020; and 

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 6/19/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43769
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=92bde832-c54d-4516-88b8-3b8d69fcf3e4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3dc1e16e-1717-4067-9f4e-ccec10d763c3.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=933c7379-2b20-4b44-8fe1-35a8f74d9b66.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=43cd42da-1efd-49b2-b02d-c13af4df217a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5475bff2-23bb-4444-9b11-217ca246ffd9.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43818
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4227869d-8b02-4d3b-b61b-6a903620ce25.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6df03795-4e92-438b-b997-a4dfa838cd1a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c79796e2-835e-4395-a76f-101269d1dcc1.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4072b6df-f06a-4a1a-8a10-5789ee32260b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e6cc5940-8835-4e34-abee-527a5fd0e570.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c27cb5b7-3899-478a-982f-69f0f57de069.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43814


June 30, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

5. National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) for a term of July 1, 2020 through 

June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed $120,000; and

6. The Village Project (TVP) for a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an 

amount not to exceed $276,250;

subject to review and approval of County Counsel, Risk Manager, and 

County-Auditor Controller; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

approve up to three (3) future amendments for each Agreement listed in paragraph 

(a) above, which in the aggregate do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the initial 

liability of each Agreement and which do not significantly change the scope of 

services.

Board Report

Agreement  AOA

Agreement  CHS

Agreement  CSSAC

Agreement  FSACC

Agreement  NAMI

Agreement  TVP

Attachments:

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 3 to Standard Agreement A-13554 with EVALCORP for 

Prevention and Early Intervention program evaluation services to extend the term for 

two (2) additional fiscal years for a new term of May 31, 2017 through June 30, 

2022, and to revise the total Agreement amount from$327,075 to $577,075, which 

represents a total increase of $250,000. 

Board Report

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

Adopt the Monterey County Fiscal Year 2021-2023 Mental Health Services Act 

Three-Year Program and Expenditure Plan.

Board Report

MHSA FY 2020-23 Program and Expenditure Plan

Appendix I

Appendix II

Appendix III

Appendix IV

Appendix V

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 6/19/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43814
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=14b645b7-c178-4510-b86f-f31085c015e5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fd23e58f-bb94-4995-a47f-8aa80f793454.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6af4b6d7-567d-499b-90a3-5a66cb058aa7.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1223c7c4-1ead-41ba-966f-e71665c3caa0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d43f093f-9ffd-45e4-bd1b-95a333a2dfc5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6a076b51-ac77-48d6-8611-b2927c3101c9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=53109f66-82af-41b5-b10c-8b1417f2d51f.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43821
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d1ad85a6-3db1-4e19-a620-21ddd63144c9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7af9d6d0-41ff-4c7c-b701-fe74fec1a61a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2c00ce4c-d388-4d2f-bda6-0c2b19a318c2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6ef327e4-92f8-48ea-88a5-dceec31dda3c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cec7c64a-03f5-43c1-97ec-72b7f7f11b56.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43835
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4c63ec9b-67a5-4db2-95d5-cfd8a0051790.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=58e875a4-31d3-41b5-8e7d-e21b80182552.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fba930f4-2e3c-4b63-b29e-532e64f6dbf3.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c950fe56-1405-445d-b992-04f74ad84f8c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a14f8ba1-1a6b-40ec-8d6e-b9a129e0db0d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=dc0127dc-ebe8-497f-903b-8f93201033f1.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bdda947c-a1e2-4190-ab2f-04f1d0c34f07.pdf


June 30, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 4 to Agreement A-13173 with Foley & Lardner, LLP for 

independent consulting and legal services, to extend the term one (1) year for a term 

period of May 1, 2016 through June 30, 2021 and increase the total Agreement by 

$50,000, for a total Agreement not to exceed $530,000.

Board Report

Amendment No 4

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 5 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-12779 with 

Door to Hope to revise the total Agreement amount from $19,770,611 to 

$19,596,591, which represents a decrease of $174,050 for FY 2019-20.

Board Report

Amendment No 5

Amendment No 4

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute Amendment No. 6 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-12779 with 

Door to Hope to extend the term for one (1) additional Fiscal Year (FY) for a new 

term of July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2021 and revise the total Agreement amount 

from $19,596,591 to $21,896,591 which represents an increase of $2,300,000 for 

FY 2020-21.

Board Report

Amendment No 6

Amendment No 5

Amendment No 4

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

Page 4 Monterey County Printed on 6/19/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43827
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4fa03a15-ceea-4a30-937b-217559820623.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ab21c721-3214-42e2-8a90-0a0814d7af63.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=42c96657-5ccb-4c24-87ca-52ca3c9db1f0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=af0dbf8e-1e68-4b7d-bb03-57f3cc038c85.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=de1ac323-0b7f-4dec-a000-625aff168c31.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7c2a4b63-19c7-4f92-bd16-75f97f183fa3.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43862
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ab340506-2343-45ac-9ae9-2be5dbb54d05.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e665214a-5738-47ea-b3cf-5bf9e9960943.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=76f4e426-af98-4f67-bfd0-742fbe040ebb.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a28d7066-c001-4e21-a883-ce132c449bed.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f56e1d66-2031-4dd0-ac14-3cb716a060a9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=13c73bb7-9990-44ab-9ae1-2b056d654879.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=89c62ff6-7196-4d56-9ecf-3b9d5dcc7052.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=43864
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f4f77272-3bff-44e3-922a-6fcdda463d0f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d83a19c1-b78f-46df-afd5-d743c0b7fffe.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b418ea7c-1192-4891-8326-e84bf613a417.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8325b79d-528d-4483-88be-1ef204cfaa6b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=673043aa-932a-4b58-9afb-fab1426fcbd0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=08e4281d-5e96-4eb7-b6b9-f23bffa4d376.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6af9d094-00a8-423a-9db1-561043c80f5f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a7f00f1c-ae85-4af6-a524-b1d1b1c656b1.pdf

